date of issuance of the Allotment Letter, whichever is later, between (i) and (ii); and (iii) the Applicant 

has obtained prior written consent of the Developer. The Developer reserves the right to allow such 

transfer at its sole discretion on payment of transfer charges of Rs. 4531/- (Rupees Four Thousand 

Five Hundred Thirty One only) per square meter plus taxes as applicable on the Total Area. On such 

transfer recorded / endorsed by the Developer, the Applicant along with third party transferee shall 

furnish requisite undertakings and indemnities, as may be required by the Developer, to abide by all